

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PFH 053-2(001)

Project Name: IL ROUTE 53, TURNING LANES ONTO IRON BRIDGE TRAILHEAD

State: IL	Opened at: Sterling, VA
County: WILL	By: Jason Albright
MIDWIN NATIONAL TALLGRASS PRAIRIE	Date: 06/12/2012

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Jason Albright

Title: Contract Specialist Date: 06/19/2012

Contract Awarded to: B-Next Construction, Inc. Date: 07/26/2012

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
B-Next Construction, Inc. 412 Grover Street Joliet, IL 60433	542,563.49	
Massillon Construction & Supply, In 1322 Erie St. South Massillon, OH 44646	706,005.00	
Intercontinental Construction Contr 180 Lexington Ave 2nd Floor Passaic, NJ 07055	( 776,720.00 )	<b>No</b>
Engineer's Estimate	480,000.00	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/19/20

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PFH 053-2(001)

Project Name: IL ROUTE 53, TURNING LANES ONTO IRON BRIDGE TRAILHEAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		B-Next Construction, Inc.	ALL	17,550.00	17,550.00
		Massillon Construction & Supply, In		49,000.00	49,000.00
		Intercontinental Construction Contr		25,000.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		21,949.50	21,949.50
15201-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		B-Next Construction, Inc.	ALL	6,750.00	6,750.00
		Massillon Construction & Supply, In		5,000.00	5,000.00
		Intercontinental Construction Contr		20,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		B-Next Construction, Inc.	ALL	21,375.00	21,375.00
		Massillon Construction & Supply, In		2,500.00	2,500.00
		Intercontinental Construction Contr		41,680.00	41,680.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
15705-0100	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE			
		B-Next Construction, Inc.	1,600	3.31	5,296.00
		Massillon Construction & Supply, In		4.00	6,400.00
		Intercontinental Construction Contr		5.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.50	4,000.00
15706-0200	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, CHECK DAM			
		B-Next Construction, Inc.	7	928.57	6,499.99
		Massillon Construction & Supply, In		800.00	5,600.00
		Intercontinental Construction Contr		1,500.00	10,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	700.00
20101-0000	ACRE	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		B-Next Construction, Inc.	1.1	34,000.00	37,400.00
		Massillon Construction & Supply, In		14,000.00	15,400.00
		Intercontinental Construction Contr		16,000.00	17,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8,000.00	8,800.00
20301-1200	EACH	REMOVAL OF HEADWALL			
		B-Next Construction, Inc.	2	3,475.00	6,950.00
		Massillon Construction & Supply, In		800.00	1,600.00
		Intercontinental Construction Contr		1,200.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	1,600.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/19/20

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PFH 053-2(001)

Project Name: IL ROUTE 53, TURNING LANES ONTO IRON BRIDGE TRAILHEAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301-2400	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGN			
		B-Next Construction, Inc.	2	825.00	1,650.00
		Massillon Construction & Supply, In		200.00	400.00
		Intercontinental Construction Contr		1,000.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	90.00
20302-2100	LNFT	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT			
		B-Next Construction, Inc.	91	46.81	4,259.71
		Massillon Construction & Supply, In		55.00	5,005.00
		Intercontinental Construction Contr		100.00	9,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	1,365.00
20303-1600	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, ASPHALT			
		B-Next Construction, Inc.	1,050	16.40	17,220.00
		Massillon Construction & Supply, In		10.00	10,500.00
		Intercontinental Construction Contr		8.00	8,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	12,600.00
20315-0000	LNFT	SAWCUTTING PAVEMENT			
		B-Next Construction, Inc.	1,400	4.82	6,748.00
		Massillon Construction & Supply, In		2.50	3,500.00
		Intercontinental Construction Contr		2.00	2,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	5,600.00
20401-0000	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
		B-Next Construction, Inc.	1,500	21.50	32,250.00
		Massillon Construction & Supply, In		38.00	57,000.00
		Intercontinental Construction Contr		35.00	52,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		23.00	34,500.00
20701-1000	SQYD	EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE III-A			
		B-Next Construction, Inc.	3,000	5.25	15,750.00
		Massillon Construction & Supply, In		2.50	7,500.00
		Intercontinental Construction Contr		12.00	36,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.50	10,500.00
25102-3000	TON	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3			
		B-Next Construction, Inc.	4.0	518.75	2,075.00
		Massillon Construction & Supply, In		225.00	900.00
		Intercontinental Construction Contr		150.00	600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	480.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/19/20

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PFH 053-2(001)

Project Name: IL ROUTE 53, TURNING LANES ONTO IRON BRIDGE TRAILHEAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30102-0000	SQYD	AGGREGATE BASE , SUBGRADE, 12"			
		B-Next Construction, Inc.	3,000	16.75	50,250.00
		Massillon Construction & Supply, In		21.00	63,000.00
		Intercontinental Construction Contr		20.00	60,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14.00	42,000.00
30502-1000	SQYD	AGGREGATE-TOPSOIL COURSE, 6-INCH DEPTH			
		B-Next Construction, Inc.	450	15.00	6,750.00
		Massillon Construction & Supply, In		13.00	5,850.00
		Intercontinental Construction Contr		16.00	7,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13.75	6,187.50
40301-0000	TON	HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (MIX D, N70, POLYMERIZED SURFACE COURSE)			
		B-Next Construction, Inc.	350	110.40	38,640.00
		Massillon Construction & Supply, In		146.00	51,100.00
		Intercontinental Construction Contr		135.00	47,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	35,000.00
40301-0000	TON	HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (IL-19, N90, POLYMERIZED BINDER COURSE)			
		B-Next Construction, Inc.	1,900	87.45	166,155.00
		Massillon Construction & Supply, In		118.00	224,200.00
		Intercontinental Construction Contr		111.00	210,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		95.00	180,500.00
41410-1000	LNFT	CRACK, CLEANING AND SEALING (STRIP REFLECTIVE CRACK CONTROL TREATMENT)			
		B-Next Construction, Inc.	1,330	4.72	6,277.60
		Massillon Construction & Supply, In		3.00	3,990.00
		Intercontinental Construction Contr		5.00	6,650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.60	3,458.00
60103-0140	EACH	CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		B-Next Construction, Inc.	2	2,565.00	5,130.00
		Massillon Construction & Supply, In		10,000.00	20,000.00
		Intercontinental Construction Contr		7,500.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	4,000.00
60201-0800	LNFT	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		B-Next Construction, Inc.	83	108.37	8,994.71
		Massillon Construction & Supply, In		390.00	32,370.00
		Intercontinental Construction Contr		280.00	23,240.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	4,150.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/19/20

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PFH 053-2(001)

Project Name: IL ROUTE 53, TURNING LANES ONTO IRON BRIDGE TRAILHEAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60501-0000	LNFT	STANDARD UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM			
		B-Next Construction, Inc.	940	29.14	27,391.60
		Massillon Construction & Supply, In		45.00	42,300.00
		Intercontinental Construction Contr		60.00	56,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	18,800.00
60703-0000	LNFT	CLEANING CULVERTS IN PLACE			
		B-Next Construction, Inc.	45	53.22	2,394.90
		Massillon Construction & Supply, In		130.00	5,850.00
		Intercontinental Construction Contr		100.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	900.00
62401-0300	SQYD	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH			
		B-Next Construction, Inc.	3,200	3.67	11,744.00
		Massillon Construction & Supply, In		18.00	57,600.00
		Intercontinental Construction Contr		9.00	28,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.60	5,120.00
62501-0000	ACRE	TURF ESTABLISHMENT			
		B-Next Construction, Inc.	0.75	6,373.33	4,780.00
		Massillon Construction & Supply, In		9,000.00	6,750.00
		Intercontinental Construction Contr		16,000.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,000.00	4,500.00
62901-0700	SQYD	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 2.C			
		B-Next Construction, Inc.	3,200	1.63	5,216.00
		Massillon Construction & Supply, In		1.25	4,000.00
		Intercontinental Construction Contr		4.50	14,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	12,800.00
63302-0000	SQFT	SIGN SYSTEM			
		B-Next Construction, Inc.	155	62.90	9,749.50
		Massillon Construction & Supply, In		12.00	1,860.00
		Intercontinental Construction Contr		50.00	7,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	11,625.00
63401-1500	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID			
		B-Next Construction, Inc.	1,850	3.32	6,142.00
		Massillon Construction & Supply, In		3.00	5,550.00
		Intercontinental Construction Contr		4.00	7,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.00	1,850.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/19/20

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PFH 053-2(001)

Project Name: IL ROUTE 53, TURNING LANES ONTO IRON BRIDGE TRAILHEAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63403-0800	SQFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H			
	B-Next Construction, Inc.		150	12.63	1,894.50
	Massillon Construction & Supply, In			15.00	2,250.00
	Intercontinental Construction Contr			10.00	1,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3.50	525.00
63406-0500	EACH	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE E			
	B-Next Construction, Inc.		14	81.07	1,134.98
	Massillon Construction & Supply, In			145.00	2,030.00
	Intercontinental Construction Contr			225.00	3,150.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	1,400.00
63501-0000	LPSM	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	B-Next Construction, Inc.		ALL	8,145.00	8,145.00
	Massillon Construction & Supply, In			7,000.00	7,000.00
	Intercontinental Construction Contr			34,000.00	34,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			35,000.00	35,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/19/20

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PFH 053-2(001)

Project Name: IL ROUTE 53, TURNING LANES ONTO IRON BRIDGE TRAILHEAD

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

---

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
--------	----------	-----------------------	-----------------------

---

No extension errors in this Schedule.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/19/20

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PFH 053-2(001)

Project Name: IL ROUTE 53, TURNING LANES ONTO IRON BRIDGE TRAILHEAD

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
B-Next Construction, Inc.	542,563.49	542,563.49	
Massillon Construction & Supply, In	706,005.00	706,005.00	
Intercontinental Construction Contr	776,720.00	776,720.00	

The apparent low bidder is 13 % above the engineer's estimate.



# TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: PFH 053-2(001)

Project Name: IL ROUTE 53, BOX CULVERT REPLACEMENTS

State: IL	Opened at: Sterling, VA
County: WILL	By: Jason Albright
MIDWIN NATIONAL TALLGRASS PRAIRIE	Date: 06/12/2012

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Jason Albright

Title: Contract Specialist Date: 06/19/2012

Contract Awarded to: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Massillon Construction & Supply, In 1322 Erie St. South Massillon, OH 44646	215,518.00	
Intercontinental Construction Contr 180 Lexington Ave 2nd Floor Passaic, NJ 07055	( 249,960.00 )	<b>No</b>
B-Next Construction, Inc. 412 Grover Street Joliet, IL 60433	254,232.75	
Engineer's Estimate	150,000.00	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/19/20

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: PFH 053-2(001)

Project Name: IL ROUTE 53, BOX CULVERT REPLACEMENTS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		Massillon Construction & Supply, In	ALL	12,500.00	12,500.00
		Intercontinental Construction Contr		18,000.00	18,000.00
		B-Next Construction, Inc.		17,550.00	17,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		19,225.00	19,225.00
15201-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		Massillon Construction & Supply, In	ALL	3,000.00	3,000.00
		Intercontinental Construction Contr		9,695.00	9,695.00
		B-Next Construction, Inc.		6,750.00	6,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	500.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		Massillon Construction & Supply, In	ALL	2,500.00	2,500.00
		Intercontinental Construction Contr		24,600.00	24,600.00
		B-Next Construction, Inc.		21,375.00	21,375.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	500.00
15705-0100	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE			
		Massillon Construction & Supply, In	400	4.00	1,600.00
		Intercontinental Construction Contr		5.00	2,000.00
		B-Next Construction, Inc.		3.31	1,324.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.50	1,000.00
15706-0200	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, CHECK DAM			
		Massillon Construction & Supply, In	2	800.00	1,600.00
		Intercontinental Construction Contr		1,200.00	2,400.00
		B-Next Construction, Inc.		930.00	1,860.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	200.00
20301-1200	EACH	REMOVAL OF HEADWALL			
		Massillon Construction & Supply, In	3	1,900.00	5,700.00
		Intercontinental Construction Contr		2,500.00	7,500.00
		B-Next Construction, Inc.		12,366.67	37,100.01
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,100.00	3,300.00
20302-1200	LNFT	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL			
		Massillon Construction & Supply, In	36	8.00	288.00
		Intercontinental Construction Contr		35.00	1,260.00
		B-Next Construction, Inc.		40.56	1,460.16
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	720.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/19/20

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: PFH 053-2(001)

Project Name: IL ROUTE 53, BOX CULVERT REPLACEMENTS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20302-2100	LNFT	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT			
		Massillon Construction & Supply, In	40	90.00	3,600.00
		Intercontinental Construction Contr		100.00	4,000.00
		B-Next Construction, Inc.		392.50	15,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	1,600.00
20402-0000	CUYD	SUBEXCAVATION			
		Massillon Construction & Supply, In	15	95.00	1,425.00
		Intercontinental Construction Contr		75.00	1,125.00
		B-Next Construction, Inc.		135.67	2,035.05
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		145.00	2,175.00
25102-3000	TON	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3			
		Massillon Construction & Supply, In	40.0	125.00	5,000.00
		Intercontinental Construction Contr		120.00	4,800.00
		B-Next Construction, Inc.		136.88	5,475.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	4,800.00
50201-0000	SQFT	RIGID PAVEMENT PATCH, CLASS B			
		Massillon Construction & Supply, In	360	15.00	5,400.00
		Intercontinental Construction Contr		15.00	5,400.00
		B-Next Construction, Inc.		44.31	15,951.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	7,200.00
60220-0550	LNFT	5 FEET SPAN, 3 FEET RISE PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT			
		Massillon Construction & Supply, In	53	2,900.00	153,700.00
		Intercontinental Construction Contr		2,500.00	132,500.00
		B-Next Construction, Inc.		1,431.13	75,849.89
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	79,500.00
60703-0000	LNFT	CLEANING CULVERTS IN PLACE			
		Massillon Construction & Supply, In	80	125.00	10,000.00
		Intercontinental Construction Contr		100.00	8,000.00
		B-Next Construction, Inc.		70.50	5,640.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	1,600.00
61701-1200	LNFT	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 2, CLASS A STEEL POSTS (ILLINOIS STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE A, 6-FOOT POSTS)			
		Massillon Construction & Supply, In	36	130.00	4,680.00
		Intercontinental Construction Contr		50.00	1,800.00
		B-Next Construction, Inc.		60.19	2,166.84
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,800.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/19/20

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: PFH 053-2(001)

Project Name: IL ROUTE 53, BOX CULVERT REPLACEMENTS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62401-0300	SQYD	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH			
	Massillon Construction & Supply, In		50	12.00	600.00
	Intercontinental Construction Contr			12.00	600.00
	B-Next Construction, Inc.			65.80	3,290.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1.60	80.00
62501-0000	ACRE	TURF ESTABLISHMENT			
	Massillon Construction & Supply, In		0.10	8,500.00	850.00
	Intercontinental Construction Contr			16,000.00	1,600.00
	B-Next Construction, Inc.			25,150.00	2,515.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6,000.00	600.00
62901-0700	SQYD	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 2.C			
	Massillon Construction & Supply, In		50	1.50	75.00
	Intercontinental Construction Contr			22.00	1,100.00
	B-Next Construction, Inc.			33.80	1,690.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4.00	200.00
63501-0000	LPSM	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Massillon Construction & Supply, In		ALL	3,000.00	3,000.00
	Intercontinental Construction Contr			23,580.00	23,580.00
	B-Next Construction, Inc.			36,500.00	36,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25,000.00	25,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/19/20

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: PFH 053-2(001)

Project Name: IL ROUTE 53, BOX CULVERT REPLACEMENTS

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

---

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
--------	----------	-----------------------	-----------------------

---

No extension errors in this Schedule.

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/19/20

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: PFH 053-2(001)

Project Name: IL ROUTE 53, BOX CULVERT REPLACEMENTS

## BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
Massillon Construction & Supply, In	215,518.00	215,518.00	
Intercontinental Construction Contr	249,960.00	249,960.00	
B-Next Construction, Inc.	254,232.75	254,232.75	

The apparent low bidder is 44 % above the engineer's estimate.